

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0	L Northwest Martin Luther King Jr Boulevard	0.04
L	0.33	L West Franklin Street	0.37
L	2.13	L North Barker Avenue	2.5
SL	0.31	Sharp L Forest Avenue	2.81
R	0.11	R Forest Avenue	2.92
R	0.05	R Dreier Boulevard	2.97
R	0.19	R Dreier Boulevard	3.17
L	0.14	L on S Lemcke Avenue	3.31
R	0.26	R South Lemcke Avenue	3.57
L	0.07	L to cut through parking lot below Reitz field	3.64
R	0.11	R Rick Davis Way	3.75

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0.16	R Forest Ave	3.91
L	0.1	L S Lemcke Ave	4
R	0.06	R to take bridge over Lloyd Expressway	4.06
R	0.09	R to head to St Joseph Ave	4.15
L	0.13	L N St Joseph Ave	4.28
R	0.12	R W Illinois St	4.4
L	0.26	L to cut through middle of Evansville Library	4.66
R	0.11	R on Franklin Street	4.77
R	1.27	R Mary St	6.04
R	0.33	R Court St	6.37